<u>, ON</u>	rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	05-17-		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of	
	5-11-05	103004		T 04	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	I Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached	documents or the new address(es) below.	66 I
Y	Name of conveying party(ies) u-Tung Huang hi-Yun Chen		Name: <u>Tai-Saw</u>	dress of receiving party(ies)	
	Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a Nature of conveyance/Execution		1	No. 3 Industrial 2nd Rd.,	
E	xecution Date(s) <u>April 20, 2005;Apri</u>				-
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:	Taoyuan	-
	Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	nt	State:	D O O - 224	-
	Executive Order 9424, Confirm	ecutive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		R.O.C. Zip: 324	
	Application or patent number(Patent Application No.(s)	s): X This) & address(es) attached? Yes X N g filed together with a new application .(s)	
5/13/2005 TB 5 FC:8021	ESHAH1 00000046 11126671	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X	٦٥٥	
	Name and address to whom co oncerning document should be	orrespondence		of applications and patents	
Ν	Name: <u>Michael A. Jaffe, Kusner & Jaffe</u> Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
lr			िन्द्रन	to be charged by credit card	
-			Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
St	treet Address: <u>Highland Place - Su</u>	ite 310	X Enclosed	Form PTO-2038	
<u>6</u>	151 Wilson Mills Road		None requir	ed (government interest not affecting titl	e)
	ity: Highland Heights		8. Payment Info	ormation	
C					
SI	tate: <u>OH</u> Zip		a. Credit Caro	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	-
SI P	tate: <u>OH</u> Zip hone Number:(440) 684-1090			Expiration Date	_
SI P Fi	tate: <u>OH</u> Zip hone Number:(440) 684-1090 ax Number:(440) 684-1095		b. Deposit Ac	Expiration Date	_
SI Pi Fi	tate: <u>OH</u> Zip hone Number: <u>(440) 684-1090</u> ax Number: <u>(440) 684-1095</u> mail Address:	2 <u>44143</u>	b. Deposit Ac	Expiration Date	_
SI Pi Fi	tate: <u>OH</u> Zip hone Number:(440) 684-1090 ax Number:(440) 684-1095	2 44143	b. Deposit Ac	Expiration Date	_

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

· · · · ·

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595) PRO 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shih-Cheng Chin Ken-Huang Lin Kunn-Yu Lin	ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDA		.s. FT0
Shih-Cheng Chiu Kuan-Yu Lin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: City: State: State: City: Additonal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes I No	• 	Form PTO-1595)	126 126
Kuan-Yu Lin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Name: Internal Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Street Address: City: Street Address City: Street Address: City: Street Address City: State: ZIP: Internal Address Street Address: City: State: ZIP: Internal Address: City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? It has document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		1326
Kuan-Yu Lin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Name Internal Address Street Address: City Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves The No. 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	Shih-Cheng Chiu	Ken-Huang Lin	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stlached?			
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: City: Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: Cit			
Name:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🖬 Yes 🖾 No	
Internal Address:Street Address:State:ZIP: City:State:ZIP: Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address:State:ZIP: City:State:ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes I No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Street Address:	Name:		
City:			
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Image: A. Patent Application No.(s) Image: A. Patent Application No.(s) Image: Image: <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
City:State:ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	City: State:	ZIP:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	🖵 Yes 🖾 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached?	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?			
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	

PATENT REEL: 016563 FRAME: 0533 For: U.S. Rights For: U.S. Application By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(\$):

Yu-Tung	Comparison of the second se	Huang
(Given Name)	(Middle Initial or Name)	(Family or Last Name)
Address <u>No.24, Lane 431, Wo</u>	<u>long St., Sinyi District, Taipei</u>	<u>City 110, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>
Citizenship <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>		
<u>Chi-Yun</u> (Given Name)	(Middle Initial or Name)	Chen (Family or Last Name)
Address <u>No. 73. Siangyu St., I</u>	<u>-ongtan Township, Taoyuan C</u>	Jounty 325, Taiwan, K.O.C.
Citizenship <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>		
Shih-Cheng (Given Name)	(Middle Initial or Name)	<u>Chiu</u> (Family or Last Name)
Address <u>No.10-8, Taozhu Rd.</u>		• •
	, Deluou, Town, Changina Col	uniy 321, Taiwan, N.O.C.
Citizenship <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>		
Ken-Huang		Lin
(Given Name)	(Middle Initial or Name)	
Address <u>11F-2. No.1, Ding-an</u>	Rd., Kaohsiung City 807, Tai	wan, R.O.C.
Citizenship <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>		
Kuan-Yu		Lin
(Given Name)	(Middle britial or Name)	(Family or Last Name)
Address <u>No. 367-12, Zhongzh</u>	eng Rd., Niaosong Shiang, Ka	ohsiung County 833. Taiwan, R.O.C.
Citizenship <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers	s to-	
· · · · ·		
•		
		(Assignment of Invention (spage 1 of 2)
		~
	· · · · · · ·	

. I

ASSIGNEE:

Name <u>Tai-Saw Technology Co., Ltd.</u> Address <u>No. 3 Industrial 2nd Rd., Ping-Chen Industrial District, Taoyuan 324,</u> <u>R.O.C.</u> Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Surface Acoustic Ware Device With Electro-Static Discharge Protection

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 5.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith or [11] in Application No. ________, filed on _________ and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal.

4/20/05 Yu-Tung Huang Date: Signature of: (Given Name, Middle Initial-or Majne, Family or Last Name) OL: Vien Ohan 04/21/2005 Date: Chi-Yun Chen Signature of: (Given Name, Middle Initial or Name, Family or Last Name) Date: 04/21/2005 Shih-Chene Chila Shih-Cheng Chiu Signature of: (Given Name, Middle Initial or Name, Family or Last Name) Date:_____Apr7/ 23, 2005 Kontheang Lin Ken-Huang Lin Signature of: (Given Name, Middle Initial or Name, Family or Last Name) Date: April 23, 2005 kuan-Yu Lin Kuan-Yu Lin (Given Name, Middle Initial or Name, Family or Last Name)

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

RECORDED: 05/11/2005